South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 19, 2024, 12:58:53 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0314 (Rat #0235, Act #0164 of 1981) General Bill, By Senate Finance
Similar (S 0047)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 8 to Title 31 so as to provide for the financing
of redevelopment projects within incorporated municipalities by means of tax increment financing, to provide for the criteria and
procedures to be followed in the division of taxes and to provide that the added increments of tax revenues resulting from such
projects may be used to retire any indebtedness incurred in carrying out the redevelopment project; and to amend Section
4-29-10, as amended, relating to definitions used in industrial development projects, so as to include in the definition of
"project” facilities financed by a tax increment financing plan.

03/10/81
03/19/81
03/19/81
03/25/81
03/31/81
04/01/81
04/01/81
04/15/81
04/21/81
04/22/81
05/06/81
05/06/81
05/07/81
05/07/81
05/12/81
05/12/81
05/13/81
05/13/81

05/13/81
07/16/81
07/16/81
07/16/81
07/16/81
07/16/81
07/22/81
07/23/81
07/23/81
07/23/81
08/04/81

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-11
Read second time SJ-16

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-16

Amended SJ-15

Read third time and sent to House SJ-15

Introduced and read first time HJ-1586

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-1587

Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-1848

Debate adjourned HJ-1948

Debate adjourned HJ-2002

Amended HJ-2247

Read second time HJ-2248

Read third time HJ-2282

Returned HJ-2282

House amendment amended SJ-19

Returned SJ-19

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-2397

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Taylor, Vern Smith,
Doar SJ-18

Conference committee appointed Reps. DF Mclnnis, Campbell & Washington HJ-2404
Conference report received SJ-44

Conference report adopted SJ-44

Conference report received HJ-3962

Conference report adopted HJ-3962

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-3979

Ratified R 235 SJ-6

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/23/81

Act No. 164

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



