May 19, 2024, 12:58:53 pm

## Session 104 - (1981-1982)

08/04/81

Copies available

## S\*0314 (Rat #0235, Act #0164 of 1981) General Bill, By Senate Finance Similar (S 0047)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 8 to Title 31 so as to provide for the financing of redevelopment projects within incorporated municipalities by means of tax increment financing, to provide for the criteria and procedures to be followed in the division of taxes and to provide that the added increments of tax revenues resulting from such projects may be used to retire any indebtedness incurred in carrying out the redevelopment project; and to amend Section 4-29-10, as amended, relating to definitions used in industrial development projects, so as to include in the definition of "project" facilities financed by a tax increment financing plan.

03/10/81	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-11
03/19/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-16
03/19/81	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-16
03/25/81	Senate	Amended SJ-15
03/31/81	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-15
04/01/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1586
04/01/81	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-1587
04/15/81	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-1848
04/21/81	House	Debate adjourned HJ-1948
04/22/81	House	Debate adjourned HJ-2002
05/06/81	House	Amended HJ-2247
05/06/81	House	Read second time HJ-2248
05/07/81	House	Read third time HJ-2282
05/07/81	House	Returned HJ-2282
05/12/81	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-19
05/12/81	Senate	Returned SJ-19
05/13/81	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-2397
05/13/81	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Taylor, Vern Smith,
		Doar SJ-18
05/13/81	House	Conference committee appointed Reps. DF McInnis, Campbell & Washington HJ-2404
07/16/81	Senate	Conference report received SJ-44
07/16/81	Senate	Conference report adopted SJ-44
07/16/81	House	Conference report received HJ-3962
07/16/81	House	Conference report adopted HJ-3962
07/16/81	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-3979
07/22/81	Senate	Ratified R 235 SJ-6
07/23/81		Signed By Governor
07/23/81		Effective date 07/23/81
07/23/81		Act No. 164